PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|------------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| Name | | | Execution Date | |
| Michael YANG | | | 04/30/2012 | 1 |
| Lin GUO | | | 04/30/2012 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY I | DATA | | | |
| Name: | Insight Scientific International (Shanghai) Ltd. | | | |
| Street Address: | | Suite 108, Building 3, | | |
| Internal Address: | | No. 1690 Cailun Road | | |
| City: | Shanghai, P.R. | | | Í |
| State/Country: | CHINA | | | |
| Application Number: 134 | | 143242 | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 1344 | | Number 3242 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | E DATA | | | |
| Fax Number: | (408)725-826 | 3 | | |
| Phone: | 4083311670 | | | |
| mail: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com | | | | |
| Correspondence will . US Mail. | be sent to the e-mail a | ddress first; if that is unsuccessfu | l, it will be sent via | |
| Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 21771 STEVENS CREEK BOULEVARD | | | |
| Address Line 2: | SUITE 200 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | CUPERTINO | CALIFORNIA 95014 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | INSI00001 US | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Jon Y. Ikegami, Reg. No. 51,1 | 115 | |
| | ASSN_EF#page1.tif ASSN_EF#page2.tif | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: INSI00001 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Michael Yang of 20021 Herriman Avenue, Saratoga, CA, 95070 Lin Guo of 1515 Arriba Court, Los Altos, CA 94024

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Insight Scientific International (Shanghai) Ltd.音赛科技(上海) 有限公司, a corporation, having a place of business at Suite 108, Building 3, No. 1690 Cailun Road, Shanghai, P.R. China, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PARALLEL RF TESTING OF MULTIPLE DEVICES

for which we filed a United States patent application on April 10, 2012, which now has Serial No. 13/443,242, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>John</u> day of <u>Mril</u>, 2012. <u>Mul</u> (Michael Jang)

WITNESSED:

Date

Signature

Type or print name of witness

Executed this $\frac{2}{2}$ H day of $\frac{4}{2}$ day of $\frac{4}{2}$, 2012. (Lin Guo)

WITNESSED:

Signature

Date

Type or print name of witness

-Page 2 of 2-